Section 6.05.  FINANCIAL GUARANTEE.  At the option of the County Board, the Board may 

exercise (1) or more of the following financial guarantees to assure completion of the minimum 
necessary required improvements. 

A. Escrow Deposit:  An amount equal to one hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the County 

Engineer’s costs of the improvements to be furnished and/or installed by the subdivider per 
his/her contract shall be deposited with the County Auditor by the subdivider.  The County 
shall be entitled to reimbursement from said deposit for cost and expense incurred by the

[...]

Upon completion of the work and termination of any liability, the remaining balance 
of the escrow deposit shall be refunded to the subdivider. 

B. Performance Bond:  The subdivider may furnish a public contractor’s performance bond as 

prescribed by Minnesota Statutes, with corporate surety in a penal sum equal to one hundred 
twenty-five (125) percent of the County Engineer’s cost estimate for the required 
improvements to be furnished and/or installed by the subdivider.  The performance bond shall 
be approved by the County Attorney prior to its acceptance.  A certified check shall be 
submitted by the subdivider for the estimated inspection costs of the required improvements to